being specifically agreed that the Contractor by his mere failure to complete the work on 
or before the date specified shall be deemed in default. 

ARTICLE 5 

CONTRACT PRICE 

I 

5. O l The Owner will pay and the Contractor will accept in full consideration for the performance
of the Contract the sum of: 

a) ($624,712.60) Six Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve and
60/100 Dollars based on unit prices specified within this contract document. Contract
price is firm and subject only to modification by written Change Order agreed to and
signed by both parties and the Engineer and approved by the St. Charles Parish Council.